FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Competition schedule

Qualifications day 1 April 10 - Thursday
14:00 - 14:20 Rotation 1 WAG: VT, UB
14:20 - 14:40 Rotation 2 WAG: VT, UB
14:40 - 15:00 Rotation 3 WAG: VT, UB
15:00 - 15:20 Rotation 4 MAG: FX, PH, SR WAG: VT, UB
15:20 - 15:30 Rotation 5 WAG: VT, UB
15:30 - 15:40 Rotation 6 MAG: FX, PH, SR
15:40 - 16:00 Rotation 7 WAG: UB
16:00 - 16:30 Rotation 8 MAG: FX, PH, SR WAG: uB
16:30 - 17:00 Rotation 9 MAG: FX, PH, SR
17:00-17:30 Rotation 10 MAG: FX, PH, SR
17:30 - 18:00 Rotation 11 MAG: FX, PH

18:00 - 18:30 Rotation 12 MAG: PH



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Competition schedule

Qualifications day 2

14:00 - 14:20 Rotation 1

14:20 - 14:40 Rotation 2

14:40 - 15:00 Rotation 3

15:00 - 15:20 Rotation 4 MAG: VT, PB, HB
15:20 - 15:30 Rotation 5

15:30 - 15:40 Rotation 6

15:40 - 16:00 Rotation 7

16:00 - 16:20 Rotation 8 MAG: VT, PB, HB
16:20 - 16:30 Rotation 9

16:30 - 17:00 Rotation 10

17:00 - 17:30 Rotation 11

17:30 - 18:00 Rotation 12

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025. GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

April 11 - Friday

WAG: BB, FX
WAG: BB, FX
WAG: BB, FX
WAG: BB, FX
WAG: BB, FX

MAG: VT, PB, HB

WAG: BB, FX
WAG: BB, FX

WAG: BB
MAG: PB, HB
MAG: PB, HB
MAG: PB, HB

Osijek, Croatia



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Competition schedule

Finals day 1 April 12 - Saturday
15:10 - 15:50 Rotation 1 MAG: FXx
15:50 - 16:35 Rotation 2 WAG: VT
16:35-17:15 Rotation 3 MAG: PH
17:15 - 18:00 Rotation 4 WAG: UB
18:00 - 18:30 Rotation 5 MAG: SR

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025. GymScoring | Make scoring easy! Osijek, Croatia



Finals day 2
14:10 -
14:50 -
15:35 -
16:20 -

17:00 -

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

14:50
15:35
16:20
17:00

17:30

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

Rotation 1
Rotation 2
Rotation 3
Rotation 4

Rotation 5

OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Competition schedule

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

April 13 - Sunday
MAG: vT
WAG: BB
MAG: rB
WAG: FX
MAG: HB

Osijek, Croatia



NOC

ALB - Albania
ARM - Armenia
AUS - Australia
AUT - Austria
AZE - Azerbaijan
BRA - Brazil
BUL - Bulgaria
CAN - Canada
CHN - China
CRO - Croatia
CZE - Czechia

FIN - Finland

GBR - United Kingdom

GEO - Georgia
GRE - Greece

HUN - Hungary

ISL - Iceland

ISR - Israel

ITA - Italy

JOR - Jordan

KAZ - Kazakhstan
LAT - Latvia

MAS - Malaysia
NED - Netherlands
NZL - New Zealand
QAT - Qatar

SLO - Slovenia
SRB - Serbia

SVK - Slovakia
SWE - Sweden

TPE - Taiwan

TUR - Turkey

USA - United States

UZB - Uzbekistan

Total

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Number of entries by NOC

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

Men

N W WA

93

Women Total

0 1
0 5
1 5
2 2
1 4
0 2
3 8
1 1
2 7
4 8
2 3
1 3
2 5
2 6
1 3
4 7
0 3
2 8
0 4
0 1
0 4
3 4
3 5
3 7
3 3
1 2
4 9
4 8
3 5
2 2
0 4
2 5
1 4
0 2
57 150

Osijek, Croatia



Event

MAG - FX

MAG - PH

MAG - SR

MAG - VT

MAG - PB

MAG - HB

WAG - VT

WAG - UB

WAG - BB

WAG - FX

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

Date
12-Apr-25

12-Apr-25

12-Apr-25

13-Apr-25

13-Apr-25

13-Apr-25

12-Apr-25

12-Apr-25

13-Apr-25

13-Apr-25

OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Medalists by event

Medal
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

NOC
ISR
USA
KAZ
ARM
CHN

TUR
AZE
ARM
CRO
GBR
ARM
ISR
ITA
TUR
KAZ
ISR
CHN
BUL
CHN
USA
CHN
FIN
AUS
NED
USA
SWE
USA
ISR
AUT

Competitor
Dolgopyat Artem
Iwai Junnosuke
Karimi Milad
Manukyan Hamlet
Gao Tianlong
Kurbanov Nariman
Asil Adem

Simonov Nikita
Avetisyan Artur
Benovic Aurel
Hepworth Harry
Davtyan Artur
Pyatov Ron

Casali Lorenzo Minh
Arican Ferhat
Karimi Milad
Myakinin Alexander
Xie Chenyi
Georgieva Valentina
Yu Linmin

Hang Jayla

Yang Fanyuwei
Kuusikko Maisa
Mcdonald Kate
Thorsdottir Eythora
Hang Jayla

Williams Jennifer
Hang Jayla
Shoshani Yali

Kickinger Selina

Osijek, Croatia



NOC

ARM - Armenia
AUS - Australia
AUT - Austria

AZE - Azerbaijan
BUL - Bulgaria
CHN - China

CRO - Croatia

FIN - Finland

GBR - United Kingdom
ISR - Israel

ITA - Italy

KAZ - Kazakhstan
NED - Netherlands
SWE - Sweden
TUR - Turkey

USA - United States

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Medals standings

MAG WAG

G S B Tot G S B

1 2 3
1
1
1 1
1
1 1 2 1 1
1 1
1
1 1
2 1 3 1
1 1
1 2 3
1
1
1 1 2
1 1 1 1 1

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

Tot

Total
| B Tot
2 3
1 1
1 1
1
1
1 a4
1
1
1
4
1
2 3
1
1 1
1 2
1 4

Osijek, Croatia



NOC

ALB -

ARM -

AUS -

AZE -

BRA -

BUL -

CHN -

CRO -

CZE -

Competitor
Albania

Petrov Matvei
Armenia
Davtyan Artur

Manukyan Hamlet

Khachatryan Mamikon

Avetisyan Artur
Davtyan Vahagn
Australia

Mason Stephens Clay
Thorpe Heath
Moore Jesse
Sawant Vedant
Azerbaijan
Ahmadzada Rasul
Tikhonov Ivan
Simonov Nikita
Brazil

Souza Caio
Rodrigues Tomas
Bulgaria

Penev Eddie
Dimitrov Dimitar
Radkov Rayan
Trifonov Daniel
Aleksandrov Yordan
China

Deng Hongsheng
Gao Tianlong

He Qugin

Xie Chenyi

Li Hongyan
Croatia

Jovicic Marko
Benovic Aurel
Sambolec Marko
Ude Filip

Czechia

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Entry list by NOC

BIB number

100

102
105
104
101
103

106
109
107
108

110
112
111

114
113

117
116
118
119
115

120
121
122
124
123

126
125
127
128

Licence number

46727

9813
52257
55990
33144
35285

22460
43416
43421
55655

49851
19267
40596

12029
34224

6359
28856
51707
50940
15045

65498
65499
65130
59432
48210

33067
30537
41183

1459



NOC

FIN -

GBR -

GEO -

GRE -

HUN -

ISL -

ISR -

ITA -

JOR -

Competitor
Pospisil Martin
Finland

Soravuo Emil
Woivalin Emi
United Kingdom
Hepworth Harry
Jarman Jake

Lewis Jamie
Georgia
Jimsheleishvili loane
Sitchinava Bidzina
Abesadze Saba
Skhiladze Levan
Greece

Petrounias Eleftherios
lliopoulos Nikolaos
Hungary

Molnar Botond
Meszaros Krisztofer
Tomcsanyi Benedek
Iceland

Thorisson Jonas Ingi
Reinhardsson Valgard
Olafsson Dagur Kari
Israel

Dolgopyat Artem
Liubimov llia

Indig Eyal

Gulidov Pavel
Pyatov Ron
Myakinin Alexander
Italy

Casali Lorenzo Minh
Bartolini Nicola
Targhetta Gabriele
Abbadini Yumin
Jordan

Abu Al Soud Ahmad
Kazakhstan

Salimov Assan

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

BIB number

130

131
132

186
187
188

134
135
133
136

138
137

140
139
141

144
143
142

145
148
147
146
150
149

153

152

154

151

155

159

Licence number

50129

21622
25118

54899
37578
31785

25394
25395
25393
35229

8709
10984

43721
31602
35626

35875
21353
45684

21437
54924
45136
36031
36018
43088

37949

16155

61889

35272

14850

48282

Osijek, Croatia



NOC

LAT

MAS

NED

QAT

SLO

SRB

SVK

TPE

TUR

USA

Competitor
Karimi Milad
Idrissov Zeinolla
Kurbanov Nariman
Latvia

Plate Ricards
Malaysia

Ng Chun Chen
Zulfa Lugman Al Hafiz
Netherlands
Franken Gijs

Boers Ronan
Noordzij Bradley
Atherton Leon
Qatar

Rakan Al-Harith
Slovenia

Hribar Anze

Bozic Nikolaj
Rakovic Gregor
Buckley Kevin George
Kunst Beno
Serbia

Vefic Petar
Dejanovic lvan
Milojevic Luka
Stojadinovic Srecko
Slovakia

Kasala Oliver
Nemcovic Matej
Taiwan

Shiao Yu-Jan

Wu Tsung-Hua
Wang Yi-Hsiang
Tang Chia-Hung
Turkey

Kosak Mehmet Ayberk
Asil Adem

Arican Ferhat
United States

Loos Riley

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

BIB number
157
156
158

160

161
162

165
164
166
163

167

176
174
178
175
177

171
168
169
170

172
173

179
182
181
180

185

184

183

191

Licence number
28587
50409
38102

45455

36333
33688

50422
37755
32150
51549

43822

44589
46465
46466
51718
41275

24436
24479
44955
38580

51618
44183

35251
48287
25179
20688

34172

30933

12985

43298

Osijek, Croatia



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

NOC Competitor BIB number Licence number
Iwai Junnosuke 190 65116
Diab Alexander 189 31492

UZB - Uzbekistan
Mirvaliev Abdulaziz 193 38350
Abdurakhimov Rasuljon 192 20448

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025. GymScoring | Make scoring easy! Osijek, Croatia



Order NOC
1 ALB
2 ARM
3 ARM
4 ARM
5 ARM
6 ARM
7 AUS
8 AUS
9 AUS
10 AUS
11 AZE
12 AZE
13 AZE
14 BRA
15 BRA
16 BUL
17 BUL
18 BUL
19 BUL
20 BUL
21 CHN
22 CHN
23 CHN
24 CHN
25 CHN
26 CRO
27 CRO
28 CRO
29 CRO
30 CZE
31 FIN

32 FIN

33 GBR
34 GBR
35 GBR
36 GEO
37 GEO
38 GEO

BIB
100
102
105
104
101
103
106
109
107
108
110
112
111
114
113
117
116
118
119
115
120
121
122
124
123
126
125
127
128
130
131
132
186
187
188
134
135
133

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

FIG Licence
46727
9813
52257
55990
33144
35285
22460
43416
43421
55655
49851
19267
40596
12029
34224
6359
28856
51707
50940
15045
65498
65499
65130
59432
48210
33067
30537
41183
1459
50129
21622
25118
54899
37578
31785
25394
25395
25393

OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Entry list by BIB

Competitor
Petrov Matvei
Davtyan Artur
Manukyan Hamlet
Khachatryan Mamikon
Avetisyan Artur
Davtyan Vahagn
Mason Stephens Clay
Thorpe Heath
Moore Jesse
Sawant Vedant
Ahmadzada Rasul
Tikhonov Ivan
Simonov Nikita
Souza Caio
Rodrigues Tomas
Penev Eddie
Dimitrov Dimitar
Radkov Rayan
Trifonov Daniel
Aleksandrov Yordan
Deng Hongsheng
Gao Tianlong

He Quqin

Xie Chenyi

Li Hongyan

Jovicic Marko
Benovic Aurel
Sambolec Marko
Ude Filip

Pospisil Martin
Soravuo Emil
Woivalin Emil
Hepworth Harry
Jarman Jake

Lewis Jamie
Jimsheleishvili loane
Sitchinava Bidzina

Abesadze Saba



Order NOC BIB

39 GEO 136
40 GRE 138
41 GRE 137
42 HUN 140
43 HUN 139
44 HUN 141
45 ISL 144
46 ISL 143
47 ISL 142
48 ISR 145
49 ISR 148
50 ISR 147
51 ISR 146
52 ISR 150
53 ISR 149
54 ITA 153
55 ITA 152
56 ITA 154
57 ITA 151
58 JOR 155
59 KAZ 159
60 KAZ 157
61 KAZ 156
62 KAZ 158
63 LAT 160
64 MAS 161
65 MAS 162
66 NED 165
67 NED 164
68 NED 166
69 NED 163
70 QAT 167
71 SLO 176
72 SLO 174
73 SLO 178
74 SLO 175
75 SLO 177
76 SRB 171
77 SRB 168
78 SRB 169

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

FIG Licence
35229
8709
10984
43721
31602
35626
35875
21353
45684
21437
54924
45136
36031
36018
43088
37949
16155
61889
35272
14850
48282
28587
50409
38102
45455
36333
33688
50422
37755
32150
51549
43822
44589
46465
46466
51718
41275
24436
24479
44955

OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Competitor
Skhiladze Levan
Petrounias Eleftherios
lliopoulos Nikolaos
Molnar Botond
Meszaros Krisztofer
Tomcsanyi Benedek
Thorisson Jonas Ing
Reinhardsson Valgard
Olafsson Dagur Kari
Dolgopyat Artem
Liubimov llia

Indig Eyal

Gulidov Pavel

Pyatov Ron

Myakinin Alexander
Casali Lorenzo Minh
Bartolini Nicola
Targhetta Gabriele
Abbadini Yumin

Abu Al Soud Ahmad
Salimov Assan

Karimi Milad

Idrissov Zeinolla
Kurbanov Nariman
Plate Ricards

Ng Chun Chen

Zulfa Lugman Al Hafiz
Franken Gijs

Boers Ronan
Noordzij Bradley
Atherton Leon

Rakan Al-Harith
Hribar Anze

Bozic Nikolaj

Rakovic Gregor
Buckley Kevin George
Kunst Beno

Vefic Petar
Dejanovic lvan

Milojevic Luka

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

Osijek, Croatia



Order NOC BIB

79 SRB 170
80 SVK 172
81 SVK 173
82 TPE 179
83 TPE 182
84 TPE 181
85 TPE 180
86 TUR 185
87 TUR 184
88 TUR 183
89 USA 191
90 USA 190
91 USA 189
92 uzB 193
93 UzZB 192

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

FIG Licence
38580
51618
44183
35251
48287
25179
20688
34172
30933
12985
43298
65116
31492
38350
20448

OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Competitor
Stojadinovic Srecko
Kasala Oliver
Nemcovic Matej
Shiao Yu-Jan

Wu Tsung-Hua
Wang Yi-Hsiang
Tang Chia-Hung
Kosak Mehmet Ayberk
Asil Adem

Arican Ferhat

Loos Riley

lwai Junnosuke
Diab Alexander
Mirvaliev Abdulaziz

Abdurakhimov Rasuljon

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

Osijek, Croatia



@ u k2w N FBHE

o @k w N PFE

@ v s W N HHE

@ u kW N FBEY

BIB
185
173
110
160
191
190

BIB
131
132
148
145
186
187

BIB
126

117
116
134
135

BIB
123
144
193
174
176
113

P

\

Competitor

Kosak Mehmet Ayberk
Nemcovic Matej
Ahmadzada Rasul
Plate Ricards

Loos Riley

lwai Junnosuke

Competitor
Soravuo Emil
Woivalin Emil
Liubimov llia
Dolgopyat Artem
Hepworth Harry

Jarman Jake

Competitor
Jovicic Marko
Benovic Aurel
Penev Eddie
Dimitrov Dimitar
Jimsheleishvili loane

Sitchinava Bidzina

Competitor

Li Hongyan
Thorisson Jonas Ingi
Mirvaliev Abdulaziz
Bozic Nikolaj

Hribar Anze

Rodrigues Tomas

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Qualifications day 1 (MAG)

Group 1
NOC # BIB Competitor NOC # BIB Competitor
TUR 1. 133 Abesadze Saba GEO 1. 193 Mirvaliev Abdulaziz
SVK 2. 136 Skhiladze Levan GEO 2. 146 Gulidov Pavel
AZE 3. 113 Rodrigues Tomas BRA 3. 141 Tomcsanyi Benedek
LAT 4. 127 Sambolec Marko CRO 4. 139 Meszaros Krisztofer
USA 5. 128 Ude Filip CRO 5. 138 Petrounias Eleftherios
USA 6. 161 Ng Chun Chen MAS 6. 170 Stojadinovic Srecko
Group 2
NOC # BIB Competitor NOC # BIB Competitor
FIN 1. 182 Wu Tsung-Hua TPE 1. 130 Pospisil Martin
FIN 2. 179 Shiao Yu-Jan TPE 2. 164 Boers Ronan
ISR 3. 167 Rakan Al-Harith QAT 3. 163 Atherton Leon
ISR 4. 169 Milojevic Luka SRB 4. 101 Avetisyan Artur
GBR 5. 156 Idrissov Zeinolla KAZ 5. 103 Davtyan Vahagn
GBR 6. 158 Kurbanov Nariman KAZ 6. 111 Simonov Nikita
Group 3
NOC # BIB Competitor NOC # BIB Competitor
CRO 1. 175 Buckley Kevin George SLO 1. 153 Casali Lorenzo Minh
CRO 2. 178 Rakovic Gregor SLO 2. 172 Kasala Oliver
BUL 3. 141 Tomcsanyi Benedek HUN 3. 173 Nemcovic Matej
BUL 4. 139 Meszaros Krisztofer HUN 4. 185 Kosak Mehmet Ayberk
GEO 5. 142 Olafsson Dagur Kari ISL 5. 184 Asil Adem
GEO 6. 114 Souza Caio
Group 4
NOC # BIB Competitor NOC # BIB Competitor
CHN 1. 110 Ahmadzada Rasul AZE 1. 186 Hepworth Harry
ISL 2. 112 Tikhonov lvan AZE 2. 188 Lewis Jamie
uzB 3. 100 Petrov Matvei ALB 3. 136 Skhiladze Levan
SLO 4. 154 Targhetta Gabriele ITA 4. 133 Abesadze Saba
SLO 5. 151 Abbadini Yumin ITA 5. 182 Wu Tsung-Hua
BRA 6. 118 Radkov Rayan BUL 6. 181 Wang Yi-Hsiang

Group 5

Starting lists

NOC
UzB
ISR
HUN
HUN
GRE
SRB

NOC
CZE
NED
NED

ARM
ARM
AZE

NOC
ITA
SVK
SVK
TUR
TUR
BRA

NOC
GBR
GBR
GEO
GEO
TPE
TPE



BIB Competitor
159 Salimov Assan
157 Karimi Milad
165 Franken Gijs
164 Boers Ronan

153 Casali Lorenzo Minh

@ v kW N FHE

152 Bartolini Nicola

BIB Competitor
130 Pospisil Martin
106 Mason Stephens Clay
109 Thorpe Heath

LA S ol

139 Meszaros Krisztofer

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

NOC
CZE
AUS
AUS
HUN

o v R WM HE

P e PP

R W N = Hp

OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

BIB Competitor

120 Deng Hongsheng
121 Gao Tianlong

160 Plate Ricards

107 Moore Jesse

108 Sawant Vedant

155 Abu Al Soud Ahmad

Group 6
BIB Competitor
148 Liubimov llia
147 Indig Eyal
188 Lewis Jamie
187 Jarman Jake
185 Kosak Mehmet Ayberk

183 Arican Ferhat

Group 7
BIB Competitor
165 Franken Gijs
166 Noordzij Bradley
105 Manukyan Hamlet
104 Khachatryan Mamikon

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

NOC
CHN
CHN

LAT
AUS
AUS

JOR

NOC
ISR
ISR

GBR
GBR
TUR
TUR

NOC
NED
NED
ARM
ARM

# BIB Competitor
1. 189 Diab Alexander
2. 191 Loos Riley

Starting lists

NOC
USA
USA

Osijek, Croatia



BIB
117
119
159
161
114

@ u k2w N FBHE

113

o @k w N PFE
=
N
vl

140
139
186

LU I

187

Competitor
Penev Eddie
Trifonov Daniel
Salimov Assan
Ng Chun Chen
Souza Caio

Rodrigues Tomas

Competitor
Mirvaliev Abdulaziz
He Qugin

Benovic Aurel
Davtyan Artur
Bartolini Nicola

Gulidov Pavel

Competitor
Kunst Beno

Molnar Botond
Meszaros Krisztofer
Hepworth Harry

Jarman Jake

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Qualifications day 2 (MAG)

Group 1
NOC # BIB Competitor NOC # BIB Competitor
BUL 1. 182 Wu Tsung-Hua TPE 1. 140 Molnar Botond
BUL 2. 153 Casali Lorenzo Minh ITA 2. 139 Meszaros Krisztofer
KAZ 3. 136 Skhiladze Levan GEO 3. 190 Iwaijunnosuke
MAS 4. 133 Abesadze Saba GEO 4. 188 Lewis Jamie
BRA 5. 150 Pyatov Ron ISR 5. 175 Buckley Kevin George
BRA 6. 148 Liubimov llia ISR
Group 2
NOC # BIB Competitor NOC # BIB Competitor
uzB 1. 142 Olafsson Dagur Kari ISL 1. 157 Karimi Milad
CHN 2. 143 Reinhardsson Valgard ISL 2. 172 Kasala Oliver
CRO 3. 165 Franken Gijs NED 3. 130 Pospisil Martin
ARM 4. 163 Atherton Leon NED 4. 135 Sitchinava Bidzina
ITA 5. 110 Ahmadzada Rasul AZE 5. 134 Jimsheleishvili loane
ISR 6. 171 Vefic Petar SRB
Group 3
NOC # BIB Competitor NOC # BIB Competitor
SLO 1. 183 Arican Ferhat TUR 1. 107 Moore Jesse
HUN 2. 160 Plate Ricards LAT 2. 109 Thorpe Heath
HUN 3. 114 Souza Caio BRA 3. 124 Xie Chenyi
GBR 4. 192 Abdurakhimov Rasuljon uzB 4. 123 LiHongyan
GBR 5. 137 lliopoulos Nikolaos GRE 5. 148 Liubimov llia
6. 132 Woivalin Emil FIN 6. 149 Myakinin Alexander
Group 4
# BIB Competitor NOC # BIB Competitor
1. 115 Aleksandrov Yordan BUL 1. 171 Vefic Petar
2. 119 Trifonov Daniel BUL 2. 168 Dejanovic lvan
3. 162 Zulfa Lugman Al Hafiz MAS 3. 151 Abbadini Yumin
4. 161 Ng Chun Chen MAS 4. 153 Casali Lorenzo Minh
5. 190 Iwaijunnosuke USA 5. 142 Olafsson Dagur Kari
6. 172 Kasala Oliver SVK 6. 143 Reinhardsson Valgard
Group 5

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

Starting lists

NOC
HUN
HUN
USA
GBR

SLO

NOC

SVK
CZE
GEO
GEO

NOC
AUS
AUS
CHN
CHN

ISR
ISR

NOC
SRB
SRB

ITA
ITA
ISL
ISL

Osijek, Croatia



10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

R W N FE

A W N R HE

141
140

BIB
107
106
130
124

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

Competitor
Buckley Kevin George
Lewis Jamie

Jarman Jake
Tomcsanyi Benedek

Molnar Botond

Group 6
Competitor
Moore Jesse
Mason Stephens Clay
Pospisil Martin

Xie Chenyi

NOC
SLO
GBR
GBR
HUN
HUN

NOC
AUS
AUS
CZE
CHN

@ v k2 w N HBY

woN e

BIB
114
163
164
112
110

Competitor
Souza Caio
Atherton Leon
Boers Ronan
Tikhonov Ivan
Ahmadzada Rasul

Tang Chia-Hung

Competitor
Zulfa Lugman Al Hafiz
Aleksandrov Yordan

Trifonov Daniel

Starting lists

NOC
BRA
NED
NED
AZE
AZE

TPE

NOC
MAS
BUL
BUL

Osijek, Croatia



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Judges Assignment

Technical Delegate: Marcos Felipe Julio (esp)

@ Floor

Function Judge

sV Szyjko Paul

D1 Alsadi Mahmood

D2 Gamsakhurdia Besarion
E1l Mc Namee Thomas
E2 Yanev lliya

E3 Mirzaev Salokhiddin
E4 Vopelka Michal

E5 Aliyev Rza

T1 Wang Kuo-Lien

L1 Music Marko

L2 Zou Kai

@ Still Rings

Function Judge

SV Rupcik Lubos

D1 Bulut Ibrahim

D2 Castro Giglio Vinicius
E1l Yan Mingyong

E2 Row Alex

E3 Hodzic Lederer Enes
E4 Liew Tong Ee

E5 Amirbekov Timur

ﬂ Parallel Bars

Function Judge

sV Nankoe Raymond
D1 Dejanovic Dejan
D2 Fotak Damir

El Tukiainen Mikke
E2 Bordan Csaba

E3 Battagello Andrea
E4 Aronovich Felix
E5 Zbickis Deniss

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

NOC
AUS
QAT
GEO
USA

BUL
UzB
CZE
AZE
TPE
CRO
CHN

NOC
SVK
TUR
BRA
CHN
GBR
SLO
MAS

NOC
NED
SRB
CRO
FIN
HUN
ITA
ISR
LAT

e
@ Pommel Horse

Function Judge

SV Nankoe Raymond
D1 Dejanovic Dejan
D2 Fotak Damir

El Tukiainen Mikke
E2 Bordan Csaba

E3 Battagello Andrea
E4 Aronovich Felix
E5 Zbickis Deniss

6 Vault

Function Judge

SV Szyjko Paul

D1 Alsadi Mahmood

D2 Gamsakhurdia Besarion
El Mc Namee Thomas

E2 Yanev lliya

E3 Mirzaev Salokhiddin

E4 Vopelka Michal

E5 Aliyev Rza

L1 Petursson Sigurdur Hrafn
ﬁ Horizontal Bar

Function Judge

5\ Rupcik Lubos

D1 Bulut Ibrahim

D2 Castro Giglio Vinicius
El Zou Kai

E2 Row Alex

E3 Hodzic Lederer Enes
E4 Liew Tong Ee

E5 Amirbekov Timur

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

NOC
NED
SRB
CRO
FIN
HUN
ITA
ISR
LAT

NOC
AUS
QAT
GEO
USA

BUL
uUzB
CZE
AZE

ISL

NOC
SVK
TUR
BRA
CHN
GBR
SLO
MAS

Osijek, Croatia



~
M Floor

#

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Competitor
Dolgopyat Artem
Karimi Milad
Iwai Junnosuke
Hepworth Harry
Hribar Anze
Penev Eddie
Mirvaliev Abdulaziz
Benovic Aurel
Liubimov llia
Rodrigues Tomas
Bartolini Nicola
Mason Stephens Clay
Casali Lorenzo Minh
Bozic Nikolaj
Salimov Assan
Sitchinava Bidzina
Li Hongyan
Franken Gijs
Jovicic Marko
Nemcovic Matej
Meszaros Krisztofer
Jimsheleishvili loane
Woivalin Emil
Thorisson Jonas Ingi
Boers Ronan
Dimitrov Dimitar
Ahmadzada Rasul
Pospisil Martin

Soravuo Emil

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

NOC

ISR

USA
GBR
SLO
BUL
uzB
CRO
ISR

BRA
ITA

AUS
ITA

SLO

GEO
CHN
NED
CRO
SVK
HUN
GEO
FIN

ISL

NED
BUL
AZE
CZE
FIN

OSIJEK (CRO)

D score
5.8
5.7
5.6
6.2
5.0
5.4
5.0
5.5
4.8
5.1
5.2
5.4
5.6
5.2
5.2
4.7
5.0
4.3
4.8
4.5
5.7
4.4
4.4
4.7
4.6
4.8
4.6
4.5
4.6

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Results by Apparatus

E score
8.666
8.166
8.166
7.766
8.633
8.233
8.433
7.933
8.566
8.166
7.966
7.800
7.700
7.700
7.566
7.933
7.533
8.066
7.466
7.633
6.233
7.666
7.433
7.000
7.200
6.366
5.700
5.166

4.500

ND
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.3
0.1
0.0
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.4
0.3

Bonus
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Total score
14.166
13.866
13.766
13.666
13.633
13.633

13.433

o o o o o o o o

13.433

el
=

13.366

X
N

13.166

X
w

13.166
13.100
13.000
12.900
12.766
12.533
12.533
12.366
12.266
12.133
11.833
11.766
11.733
11.700
11.500
11.166
10.300

9.266

8.800

Osijek, Croatia



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Tie-break

AN

M Floor

Rank BIB Competitor NOC Total score Execution Difficulty
5 176 Hribar Anze SLO 13.633 8.633
6 117 Penev Eddie BUL 13.633 8.233
7 193 Mirvaliev Abdulaziz UZB 13.433 8.433
8 125 Benovic Aurel CRO 13.433 7.933
10 113 Rodrigues Tomas BRA 13.166 8.166
11 152 Bartolini Nicola ITA 13.166 7.966
16 135 Sitchinava Bidzina GEO 12.533 7.933
17 123 Li Hongyan CHN 12.533 7.533

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025. GymScoring | Make scoring easy! Osijek, Croatia



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Results by Apparatus

.
@ Pommel Horse

o o o o o o o o

o X D
w N

# Competitor NOC D score E score ND Bonus Total score
1 Kurbanov Nariman KAZ 5.9 8.666 0.0 0.0 14.566
2 Gao Tianlong CHN 5.5 9.033 0.0 0.0 14.533
3 Khachatryan Mamikon ARM 5.5 8.966 0.0 0.0 14.466
4 Manukyan Hamlet ARM 5.4 9.033 0.0 0.0 14.433
5 Shiao Yu-Jan TPE 5.7 8.666 0.0 0.0 14.366
6 Idrissov Zeinolla KAZ 5.7 8.600 0.0 0.0 14.300
7 Deng Hongsheng CHN 5.7 8.433 0.0 0.0 14.133
8 Sambolec Marko CRO 5.5 8.500 0.0 0.0 14.000
9 Ude Filip CRO 5.1 8.866 0.0 0.0 13.966

10 Arican Ferhat TUR 5.6 8.366 0.0 0.0 13.966

11 Targhetta Gabriele ITA 5.7 8.166 0.0 0.0 13.866

12 Rakovic Gregor SLO 5.2 8.633 0.0 0.0 13.833

13 Indig Eyal ISR 5.4 8.366 0.0 0.0 13.766

14 Abbadini Yumin ITA 5.5 8.100 0.0 0.0 13.600

15 Lewis Jamie GBR 5.6 8.000 0.0 0.0 13.600

16 Radkov Rayan BUL 5.5 8.033 0.0 0.0 13.533

17 Skhiladze Levan GEO 5.0 8.500 0.0 0.0 13.500

18 Liubimov llia ISR 5.3 8.166 0.0 0.0 13.466

19 Sawant Vedant AUS 5.1 8.300 0.0 0.0 13.400

20 Moore Jesse AUS 5.5 7.733 0.0 0.0 13.233

21 Abu Al Soud Ahmad JOR 5.5 7.600 0.0 0.0 13.100

22 Meszaros Krisztofer HUN 5.3 7.766 0.0 0.0 13.066

23 Tomcsanyi Benedek HUN 5.4 7.433 0.0 0.0 12.833

24 Rakan Al-Harith QAT 5.0 7.800 0.0 0.0 12.800

25 Petrov Matvei ALB 5.4 7.333 0.0 0.0 12.733

26 Jarman Jake GBR 5.3 7.400 0.0 0.0 12.700

27 Abesadze Saba GEO 4.2 7.866 0.0 0.0 12.066

28 Tikhonov Ivan AZE 5.1 6.900 0.0 0.0 12.000

29 Ahmadzada Rasul AZE 5.4 6.500 0.0 0.0 11.900

30 Buckley Kevin George SLO 4.8 7.066 0.0 0.0 11.866

31 Rodrigues Tomas BRA 4.9 6.966 0.0 0.0 11.866

32 Ng Chun Chen MAS 4.5 7.133 0.0 0.0 11.633

33 Noordzij Bradley NED 4.4 7.000 0.0 0.0 11.400

34 Plate Ricards LAT 4.4 6.966 0.0 0.0 11.366



35
36
37
38
39

Competitor
Olafsson Dagur Kari
Franken Gijs
Kosak Mehmet Ayberk
Milojevic Luka

Wu Tsung-Hua

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

NOC
ISL
NED
TUR
SRB

TPE

OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

D score
4.9
4.4
4.0
4.0

3.8

E score
6.100
6.566
6.866
6.500
6.666

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

ND
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Bonus
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Total score
11.000
10.966
10.866
10.500

10.466

Osijek, Croatia



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

.
@ Pommel Horse

Rank
9
10
14
15
30
31

BIB
128
183
151
188
175
113

Competitor

Ude Filip

Arican Ferhat
Abbadini Yumin

Lewis Jamie

Buckley Kevin George

Rodrigues Tomas

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Tie-break
NOC Total score
CRO 13.966
TUR 13.966
ITA 13.600
GBR 13.600
SLO 11.866
BRA 11.866

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

Execution
8.866
8.366
8.100
8.000
7.066
6.966

Difficulty

Osijek, Croatia



@ Still Rings

#

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Competitor
Asil Adem
Petrounias Eleftherios
Avetisyan Artur
Simonov Nikita
Davtyan Vahagn
Kosak Mehmet Ayberk
Hepworth Harry
Diab Alexander
Souza Caio
Loos Riley
Mirvaliev Abdulaziz
Lewis Jamie
Tomcsanyi Benedek
Wang Yi-Hsiang
Skhiladze Levan
Gulidov Pavel
Nemcovic Matej
Wu Tsung-Hua
Pospisil Martin
Atherton Leon
Meszaros Krisztofer
Abesadze Saba
Kasala Oliver

Boers Ronan

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

NOC

TUR
GRE
ARM
AZE
ARM
TUR
GBR
USA
BRA
USA
uzB
GBR
HUN
TPE

GEO
ISR

SVK
TPE

CZE
NED
HUN
GEO
SVK
NED

OSIJEK (CRO)

D score
5.7
5.5
5.4
5.5
5.4
5.3
5.4
5.2
5.1
5.0
4.7
4.8
4.4
4.9
4.1
4.6
3.9
3.9
3.1
3.9
3.9
4.1
3.6
3.3

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Results by Apparatus

E score
8.700
8.866
8.933
8.833
8.666
8.666
8.433
8.533
8.533
8.366
8.533
8.266
8.433
7.866
8.633
7.866
8.366
8.100
8.633
7.833
7.666
7.066
7.433
7.066

ND
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Bonus
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Total score
14.400
14.366
14.333
14.333
14.066
13.966

13.833

o o o o o o o o

13.733

el
=

13.733

X
N

13.366

X
w

13.233
13.066
12.833
12.766
12.733
12.466
12.266
12.000
11.733
11.733
11.566
11.166
11.033

10.366

Osijek, Croatia



@ Still Rings

Rank BIB
3 101
4 111
8 189
9 114
19 130
20 163

Competitor
Avetisyan Artur
Simonov Nikita
Diab Alexander
Souza Caio
Pospisil Martin

Atherton Leon

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

NOC

ARM
AZE
USA
BRA
CZE
NED

OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Tie-break

Total score

14.333
14.333
13.733
13.733
11.733
11.733

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

Execution
8.933
8.833
8.533
8.533
8.633
7.833

Difficulty

5.2
5.1

Osijek, Croatia



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Results by Apparatus

@ Vault

# Competitor NOC D score E score ND Bonus Total score
1 Davtyan Artur ARM 5.2 9.233 0.0 0.0 14.433
5.2 9.633 0.0 0.1 14.933

Final score 14.683

2 Jarman Jake GBR 5.6 9.300 0.0 0.0 14.900
5.2 9.000 0.0 0.0 14.200

Final score 14.550

3 Hepworth Harry GBR 5.2 9.266 0.0 0.0 14.466
5.2 9.200 0.0 0.0 14.400

Final score 14.433

4 Benovic Aurel CRO 5.2 8.900 0.0 0.0 14.100
5.2 9.133 0.0 0.0 14.333

Final score 14.216

5 Bartolini Nicola ITA 4.8 9.200 0.1 0.0 13.900
4.8 9.333 0.0 0.0 14.133

Final score 14.016

6 Trifonov Daniel BUL 4.8 9.266 0.1 0.0 13.966
4.8 9.266 0.1 0.0 13.966

Final score 13.966

7 Mirvaliev Abdulaziz uzB 4.8 9.500 0.0 0.1 14.400
5.2 8.200 0.0 0.0 13.400

Final score 13.900

8 Ng Chun Chen MAS 5.2 8.700 0.0 0.0 13.900
5.2 8.600 0.0 0.0 13.800

Final score 13.850

9 Penev Eddie BUL 4.8 9.233 0.0 0.0 14.033
4.4 9.233 0.0 0.0 13.633

Final score 13.833
10 Souza Caio BRA 4.8 8.933 0.1 0.0 13.633
4.8 9.066 0.0 0.0 13.866

Final score 13.749
11 Gulidov Pavel ISR 4.8 9.000 0.1 0.0 13.700
4.8 8.533 0.0 0.0 13.333

Final score 13.516

12 Rodrigues Tomas BRA 4.8 9.066 0.0 0.0 13.866



# Competitor

Final score

13 Meszaros Krisztofer

Final score

14 Kunst Beno

Final score

15 Salimov Assan

Final score

16 Molnar Botond

Final score

17 He Qugin

Final score

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

NOC D score E score
4.8 8.000

HUN 4.8 9.033
3.2 9.133

SLO 4.8 7.800
4.4 8.966

KAZ 4.8 7.800
4.4 8.733

HUN 4.8 8.766
2.8 7.766

CHN 5.2 8.533
0.0 0.000

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

ND
0.1

0.1
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.1
0.1

0.0
0.1

0.0
0.0

Bonus

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

Total score
12.700
13.283
13.733
12.333
13.033
12.600
13.366
12.983
12.500
13.033
12.766
13.566
10.466
12.016
13.733
0.000

6.866

Osijek, Croatia



1!5 i) ' Pparallel Bars

#

A~ W

(6]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Competitor
Xie Chenyi
Pyatov Ron
Abdurakhimov Rasuljon
Souza Caio
Moore Jesse
Casali Lorenzo Minh
Arican Ferhat
Trifonov Daniel
Mason Stephens Clay
Iliopoulos Nikolaos
Buckley Kevin George
Molnar Botond
Tomcsanyi Benedek
Plate Ricards
Wu Tsung-Hua
Ahmadzada Rasul
Lewis Jamie
Olafsson Dagur Kari
Kasala Oliver
Jarman Jake
Iwai Junnosuke
Liubimov llia
Pospisil Martin
Abesadze Saba
Aleksandrov Yordan
Zulfa Lugman Al Hafiz
Vefic Petar
Skhiladze Levan
Atherton Leon
Reinhardsson Valgard
Ng Chun Chen
Woivalin Emil

Franken Gijs

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

NOC

CHN
ISR
uzB
BRA
AUS
ITA
TUR
BUL
AUS
GRE
SLO
HUN
HUN
LAT
TPE
AZE
GBR
ISL
SVK
GBR
USA
ISR
CZE
GEO
BUL
MAS
SRB
GEO
NED
ISL
MAS
FIN
NED

OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Results by Apparatus

D score E score
5.4 8.933
5.3 8.666
5.1 8.766
5.3 8.466
5.1 8.533
5.4 8.100
5.5 7.866
47 8.433
5.1 8.133
4.6 8.433
4.4 8.633
4.7 8.233
5.0 7.900
4.3 8.500
4.7 8.033
4.2 8.433
5.1 7.400
5.1 7.166
4.3 7.733
4.4 7.666
4.5 7.566
4.5 7.533
4.3 7.700
5.0 6.833
4.7 6.933
3.7 7.800
4.3 7.100
3.7 7.666
4.5 6.300
4.0 6.333
4.6 5.700
4.0 5.533
3.5 5.566

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

ND
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Bonus
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Total score
14.433
13.966
13.866
13.866
13.633
13.500

13.366

o o o o o o o o

13.233

el
=

13.233

X
N

13.133

X
w

13.033
12.933
12.900
12.800
12.733
12.633
12.500
12.266
12.133
12.066
12.066
12.033
12.000
11.833
11.633
11.500
11.500
11.366
10.800
10.333
10.300

9.533

9.066

Osijek, Croatia



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

ﬁ Parallel Bars

Rank

20
21
26
27

BIB
192
114
119
106
187
190
162
171

Competitor
Abdurakhimov Rasuljon
Souza Caio

Trifonov Daniel

Mason Stephens Clay
Jarman Jake

Iwai Junnosuke

Zulfa Lugman Al Hafiz

Vefic Petar

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Tie-break
NOC Total score
uzB 13.866
BRA 13.866
BUL 13.233
AUS 13.233
GBR 12.066
USA 12.066
MAS 11.500
SRB 11.500

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

Execution
8.766
8.466
8.433
8.133
7.666
7.566
7.800
7.100

Difficulty

Osijek, Croatia



ﬁ ,' Horizontal Bar

#

S

(6]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Competitor
Tang Chia-Hung
Karimi Milad
Li Hongyan
Xie Chenyi
Myakinin Alexander
Thorpe Heath
Iwai Junnosuke
Casali Lorenzo Minh
Reinhardsson Valgard
Moore Jesse
Molnar Botond
Meszaros Krisztofer
Abbadini Yumin
Dejanovic Ivan
Lewis Jamie
Ahmadzada Rasul
Aleksandrov Yordan
Trifonov Daniel
Pospisil Martin
Boers Ronan
Jimsheleishvili loane
Buckley Kevin George
Liubimov llia
Atherton Leon
Olafsson Dagur Kari
Kasala Oliver
Souza Caio
Zulfa Lugman Al Hafiz
Sitchinava Bidzina

Tikhonov Ivan

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

NOC

TPE

CHN
CHN
ISR

AUS
USA
ITA

ISL

AUS
HUN
HUN
ITA

SRB
GBR
AZE
BUL
BUL
CZE
NED
GEO
SLO
ISR

NED
ISL

SVK
BRA
MAS
GEO
AZE

OSIJEK (CRO)

D score
5.9
5.6
5.7
5.4
5.5
5.5
5.2
5.0
4.8
5.1
4.5
4.7
5.1
4.7
4.7
4.4
4.2
5.1
4.0
3.9
4.3
4.2
3.9
3.9
3.5
3.8
5.0
3.2
2.6
4.1

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Results by Apparatus

E score
8.933
8.566
8.433
8.666
8.400
8.033
8.166
8.266
8.066
7.766
8.066
7.766
7.466
7.833
7.600
7.966
7.966
7.100
8.133
8.066
7.566
7.400
7.100
7.033
7.366
7.033
5.833
7.333
7.800

5.900

ND
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Bonus
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0

Total score
14.933
14.166
14.133
14.066
14.000
13.533

13.366

o o o o o o o o

13.266

el
=

12.866

X
N

12.866

X
w

12.566
12.566
12.566
12.533
12.400
12.366
12.266
12.200
12.133
11.966
11.866
11.600
11.100
10.933
10.866
10.833
10.833
10.533
10.500

10.000

Osijek, Croatia



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

ﬁ ,' Horizontal Bar

Rank
9
10
11
12
13
26
27

BIB
143
107
140
139
151
172
114

Competitor
Reinhardsson Valgard
Moore Jesse

Molnar Botond
Meszaros Krisztofer
Abbadini Yumin
Kasala Oliver

Souza Caio

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Tie-break
NOC Total score
ISL 12.866
AUS 12.866
HUN 12.566
HUN 12.566
ITA 12.566
SVK 10.833
BRA 10.833

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

Execution
8.066
7.766
8.066
7.766
7.466
7.033
5.833

Difficulty

Osijek, Croatia



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

List of Qualifiers

Q Floor

# BIB NOC Competitor

1 145 ISR Dolgopyat Artem Q
2 157 KAZ Karimi Milad Q
3 190 USA Iwai Junnosuke Q
4 186 GBR Hepworth Harry Q
5 176 SLO Hribar Anze Q
6 117 BUL Penev Eddie Q
7 193 UZB Mirvaliev Abdulaziz Q
8 125 CRO Benovic Aurel Q
9 148 ISR Liubimov llia R1
10 113 BRA Rodrigues Tomas R2
11 152 ITA  Bartolini Nicola R3
@ Still Rings

# BIB NOC Competitor

1 184 TUR Asil Adem Q
2 138 GRE Petrounias Eleftherios Q
3 101 ARM Avetisyan Artur Q
4 111 AZE Simonov Nikita Q
5 103 ARM Davtyan Vahagn Q
6 185 TUR Kosak Mehmet Ayberk Q
7 186 GBR Hepworth Harry Q
8 189 USA Diab Alexander Q
9 114 BRA Souza Caio R1
10 191 USA Loos Riley R2
11 193 UZB Mirvaliev Abdulaziz R3

@ Pommel Horse

#*

© 0O N o Uu A~ W N M

© 0O N oo u A~ W N

- e
= O

BIB
158
121
104
105
179
156

BIB
102
187
186
125
152
119
193
161

114
146

NOC
KAZ
CHN
ARM
ARM

TPE

CHN
CRO
CRO
TUR

ITA

NOC
ARM
GBR
GBR
CRO
ITA
BUL
uzB
MAS
BUL
BRA
ISR

Competitor
Kurbanov Nariman

Gao Tianlong

Khachatryan Mamikon

Manukyan Hamlet
Shiao Yu-Jan
Idrissov Zeinolla
Deng Hongsheng
Sambolec Marko
Ude Filip

Arican Ferhat

Targhetta Gabriele

Competitor
Davtyan Artur
Jarman Jake
Hepworth Harry
Benovic Aurel
Bartolini Nicola
Trifonov Daniel
Mirvaliev Abdulaziz
Ng Chun Chen
Penev Eddie
Souza Caio

Gulidov Pavel

o 0 o0 O O O O o

A R
N R

b
w

o 0 o0 0 O O O o

A X =R
W N =



ﬁ Parallel Bars

3

BIB
124
150
192
114
107
153
183
119

© 00 N o u A~ W N K

106
10 137

11 175

NOC
CHN
ISR
uzB
BRA
AUS
ITA
TUR
BUL
AUS
GRE

SLO

Competitor

Xie Chenyi

Pyatov Ron
Abdurakhimov Rasuljon
Souza Caio

Moore Jesse

Casali Lorenzo Minh
Arican Ferhat
Trifonov Daniel
Mason Stephens Clay
lliopoulos Nikolaos

Buckley Kevin George

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

ﬁ Horizontal Bar

# BIB

(=

180
157
123
124
149
109
190

o 0 0 0 O O O N0

153

© 0 N oo u B~ W N

)
=]

143

X
N
(=)
o

107

P
w
=]
=]

140

NOC Competitor

TPE
KAZ
CHN
CHN
ISR
AUS
USA
ITA
ISL
AUS

HUN

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

Tang Chia-Hung
Karimi Milad

Li Hongyan

Xie Chenyi

Myakinin Alexander
Thorpe Heath

Iwai Junnosuke

Casali Lorenzo Minh
Reinhardsson Valgard
Moore Jesse

Molnar Botond

o 0 o O O O O N0

A R
N R

b
w

Osijek, Croatia



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)
Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.
Starting lists



Pl
Floor (MAG)
12.04.2025. 15:10

BIB
186

Competitor

Hepworth Harry
117 Penev Eddie
145 Dolgopyat Artem
190 Iwai Junnosuke
157 Karimi Milad
176 Hribar Anze

125 Benovic Aurel

& N o U R W N HH

193 Mirvaliev Abdulaziz

148 Liubimov llia
113 Rodrigues Tomas

152 Bartolini Nicola

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

NOC
GBR
BUL

ISR
USA

SLO
CRO
UzZB
ISR
BRA
ITA

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

& N o v & w N HHE

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

OSIJEK (CRO)

Finals day 1 (MAG)

Pommel Horse (MAG)

BIB
120
104
105
179
156
121
127
158
128
183
154

12.04.2025. 16:35

Competitor
Deng Hongsheng
Khachatryan Mamikon
Manukyan Hamlet
Shiao Yu-Jan
Idrissov Zeinolla
Gao Tianlong
Sambolec Marko
Kurbanov Nariman
Ude Filip

Arican Ferhat

Targhetta Gabriele

NOC
CHN
ARM
ARM
TPE

CHN
CRO

CRO
TUR
ITA

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

Lol e B o B o B o B o B o

R1
R 2
R3

@ N o 0~ W N =B

BIB
185
103

186
184
138
101
189
114
191
193

Starting lists

Still Rings (MAG)
12.04.2025. 18:00

Competitor

Kosak Mehmet Ayberk
Davtyan Vahagn
Simonov Nikita
Hepworth Harry

Asil Adem

Petrounias Eleftherios
Avetisyan Artur

Diab Alexander
Souza Caio

Loos Riley

Mirvaliev Abdulaziz

NOC
TUR Q
ARM Q
AZE Q
GBR Q
Q
Q
Q

TUR
GRE
ARM
USA Q
BRA R1
USA R2
UzB R3

Osijek, Croatia



~

Vault (MAG)

13.04.2025. 14:10

BIB
186

Competitor

Hepworth Harry
102 Davtyan Artur
193 Mirvaliev Abdulaziz
161 Ng Chun Chen
119 Trifonov Daniel
152 Bartolini Nicola

187 Jarman Jake

& N o U R W N HH

125 Benovic Aurel

117 Penev Eddie
114 Souza Caio

146 Gulidov Pavel

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

NOC
GBR
ARM
uzB
MAS
BUL
ITA
GBR
CRO
BUL
BRA
ISR

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

& N o v & W N HHE

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

OSIJEK (CRO)

Finals day 2 (MAG)

BIB
183
119
150
114
192
124
153
107
106
137
175

Parallel Bars (MAG)

13.04.2025. 15:35

Competitor

Arican Ferhat
Trifonov Daniel
Pyatov Ron

Souza Caio
Abdurakhimov Rasuljon
Xie Chenyi

Casali Lorenzo Minh
Moore Jesse

Mason Stephens Clay
lliopoulos Nikolaos

Buckley Kevin George

NOC
TUR
BUL
ISR
BRA
uzB
CHN
ITA
AUS
AUS
GRE
SLO

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

o2 e B o B o B o B o B o

R 2
R3

® N o 0~ W N =B

Starting lists

Horizontal Bar (MAG)
13.04.2025. 17:00

149
143
107
140

Competitor
Thorpe Heath

Tang Chia-Hung
Iwai Junnosuke

Xie Chenyi

Casali Lorenzo Minh
Karimi Milad

Li Hongyan
Myakinin Alexander
Reinhardsson Valgard
Moore Jesse

Molnar Botond

NOC
AUS
TPE
USA
CHN

ITA

o 0O O O O O o

CHN
ISR Q
ISL
AUS R2

HUN R3

Osijek, Croatia



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)
Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.
Starting lists

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025. GymScoring | Make scoring easy! Osijek, Croatia



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Judges Assignment

Technical Delegate: Marcos Felipe Julio (esp)

@ Floor

Function Judge

sV Szyjko Paul

D1 Alsadi Mahmood

D2 Gamsakhurdia Besarion
E1l Zou Kai

E2 Vopelka Michal

E3 Tukiainen Mikke

E4 Bordan Csaba

E5 Bulut Ibrahim

T1 Nankoe Raymond

L1 Zbickis Deniss

L2 Castro Giglio Vinicius
@ Still Rings

Function Judge

SV Rupcik Lubos

D1 Bulut Ibrahim

D2 Castro Giglio Vinicius
E1l Yanev lliya

E2 Fotak Damir

E3 Amirbekov Timur

E4 Mirzaev Salokhiddin
E5 Aronovich Felix

ﬂ Parallel Bars

Function Judge

sV Nankoe Raymond
D1 Szyjko Paul

D2 Fotak Damir

E1l Liew Tong Ee

E2 Alsadi Mahmood

E3 Row Alex

E4 Amirbekov Timur
E5 Hodzic Lederer Enes

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

NOC
AUS
QAT
GEO
CHN
CZE

FIN
HUN
TUR
NED

LAT
BRA

NOC
SVK
TUR
BRA
BUL
CRO

UzZB
ISR

NOC
NED
AUS
CRO
MAS
QAT

GBR

SLO

e
@ Pommel Horse

Function Judge

SV Nankoe Raymond

D1 Szyjko Paul

D2 Fotak Damir

El Alsadi Mahmood

E2 Mc Namee Thomas

E3 Gamsakhurdia Besarion
E4 Hodzic Lederer Enes

E5 Row Alex

6 Vault

Function Judge

SV Szyjko Paul

D1 Alsadi Mahmood

D2 Gamsakhurdia Besarion
E1l Aliyev Rza

E2 Castro Giglio Vinicius
E3 Rupcik Lubos

E4 Mc Namee Thomas
E5 Aronovich Felix

L1 Bulut Ibrahim

ﬁ Horizontal Bar

Function Judge

SV Rupcik Lubos

D1 Bulut Ibrahim

D2 Castro Giglio Vinicius
El Zbickis Deniss

E2 Nankoe Raymond

E3 Mirzaev Salokhiddin
E4 Yanev lliya

E5 Fotak Damir

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

NOC
NED
AUS
CRO
QAT
USA
GEO
SLO
GBR

NOC
AUS
QAT
GEO
AZE
BRA
SVK
USA

ISR

TUR

NOC
SVK
TUR
BRA

LAT
NED
UzZB
BUL
CRO

Osijek, Croatia



~
M Floor

# Competitor
1 Dolgopyat Artem
2 lwai Junnosuke

3 Karimi Milad

S

Hribar Anze

(6]

Mirvaliev Abdulaziz
6 Penev Eddie
7 Hepworth Harry

8 Benovic Aurel

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Results by Apparatus

NOC D score
ISR 5.8
USA 5.6
KAZ 5.7
SLO 5.0
uzB 5.0
BUL 5.4
GBR 5.9
CRO 5.5

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

E score
8.433
8.433
8.266
8.666
8.633
8.000
7.166
7.333

ND
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.1

Bonus
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Total score
14.133
14.133
13.966
13.766
13.633
13.300

13.066

o o o o o o o o

12.733

Osijek, Croatia



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Tie-break
&7
M Floor
Rank BIB Competitor NOC Total score Execution
1 145 Dolgopyat Artem ISR 14.133 8.433
2 190  IwaiJunnosuke USA 14.133 8.433

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025. GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

Difficulty
5.8

5.6

Osijek, Croatia



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Medalists
Medal NOC Name
GOLD ISR Dolgopyat Artem
SILVER USA Iwai Junnosuke
BRONZE KAZ Karimi Milad

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025. GymScoring | Make scoring easy! Osijek, Croatia



.
@ Pommel Horse

# Competitor
1 Manukyan Hamlet
2 Gao Tianlong

3 Kurbanov Nariman

S

Khachatryan Mamikon

w

Shiao Yu-Jan
6 Deng Hongsheng
7 Sambolec Marko

8 Idrissov Zeinolla

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

NOC

ARM
CHN

ARM
TPE

CHN
CRO
KAZ

OSIJEK (CRO)

D score
5.6
5.5
5.7
5.7
5.7
5.7
5.1
4.7

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Results by Apparatus

E score
9.033
8.900
8.533
8.366
8.300
8.166
7.266
4.800

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

ND
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Bonus
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Total score
14.633
14.400
14.233
14.066
14.000
13.866

12.366

o o o o o o o o

9.500

Osijek, Croatia



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Medalists
Medal NOC Name
GOLD ARM Manukyan Hamlet
SILVER CHN Gao Tianlong
BRONZE KAZ Kurbanov Nariman

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025. GymScoring | Make scoring easy! Osijek, Croatia



@ Still Rings

# Competitor
1 Asil Adem
2 Simonov Nikita

3 Avetisyan Artur

S

Hepworth Harry

w

Kosak Mehmet Ayberk
6 Petrounias Eleftherios
7 Davtyan Vahagn

8 Diab Alexander

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

NOC

TUR
AZE
ARM
GBR
TUR
GRE
ARM
USA

OSIJEK (CRO)

D score
5.7
5.5
5.4
5.4
5.3
5.8
5.4

4.4

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Results by Apparatus

E score
9.000
9.000
9.066
8.800
8.800
8.300
8.633
7.700

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

ND
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Bonus
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0

Total score
14.700
14.500
14.466
14.300
14.200
14.100

14.033

o o o o o o o o

12.100

Osijek, Croatia



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Medalists
Medal NOC Name
GOLD TUR Asil Adem
SILVER AZE Simonov Nikita
BRONZE ARM Avetisyan Artur

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025. GymScoring | Make scoring easy! Osijek, Croatia



@ Vault

# Competitor

1 Benovic Aurel

Final score

2 Hepworth Harry

Final score

3 Davtyan Artur

Final score

4 Bartolini Nicola

Final score

5 Mirvaliev Abdulaziz

Final score

6 Trifonov Daniel

Final score

7 Jarman Jake

Final score

8 Ng Chun Chen

Final score

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Results by Apparatus

NOC D score E score
CRO 5.2 9.100
5.2 9.300

GBR 5.2 9.100
5.2 9.266

ARM 5.2 8.966
5.2 9.066

ITA 4.8 9.333
4.8 9.433

uzB 4.8 9.333
5.2 8.933

BUL 4.8 9.200
4.8 9.300

GBR 5.6 8.600
5.2 8.900

MAS 5.2 8.900
5.2 8.633

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

ND
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.1
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.1

0.3
0.1

0.1
0.0

Bonus
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

Total score
14.300
14.500
14.400 Q
14.300
14.466
14.383 Q
14.166
14.266
14.216 Q
14.033
14.233
14.133 Q
14.133
14.133
14.133 Q
14.000
14.000
14.000 Q
13.900
14.000
13.950 Q
14.000
13.833
13.916 Q

Osijek, Croatia



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Tie-break
@ Vault
Rank BIB Competitor NOC Total score Best total score Execution
4 152  Bartolini Nicola ITA 14.133 14.233
5 193  Mirvaliev Abdulaziz uzB 14.133 14.133

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025. GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

Difficulty

Osijek, Croatia



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Medalists
Medal NOC Name
GOLD CRO Benovic Aurel
SILVER GBR Hepworth Harry
BRONZE ARM Davtyan Artur

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025. GymScoring | Make scoring easy! Osijek, Croatia



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Results by Apparatus

1!5 i) ' Pparallel Bars

# Competitor NOC D score E score ND Bonus Total score
1 Pyatov Ron ISR 5.3 8.900 0.0 0.1 14.300
2 Casali Lorenzo Minh ITA 5.4 8.633 0.0 0.1 14.133
3 Arican Ferhat TUR 5.9 8.066 0.0 0.0 13.966
4 Moore Jesse AUS 5.1 8.500 0.0 0.0 13.600
5 Xie Chenyi CHN 5.6 7.933 0.0 0.0 13.533
6 Souza Caio BRA 5.3 8.000 0.0 0.0 13.300
7 Abdurakhimov Rasuljon uzB 4.9 7.800 0.0 0.0 12.700
8 Trifonov Daniel BUL 4.7 7.700 0.0 0.0 12.400

o o o o o o o o

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025. GymScoring | Make scoring easy! Osijek, Croatia



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Medalists

Medal NOC Name

GOLD ISR Pyatov Ron

SILVER ITA Casali Lorenzo Minh

BRONZE TUR Arican Ferhat

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025. GymScoring | Make scoring easy! Osijek, Croatia



ﬁ ,' Horizontal Bar

# Competitor
1 Karimi Milad
2 Myakinin Alexander

3 Xie Chenyi

S

Li Hongyan

[6,]

Thorpe Heath
6 Tang Chia-Hung
7 Casali Lorenzo Minh

8 Iwai Junnosuke

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

NOC

ISR
CHN
CHN
AUS
TPE
ITA
USA

OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Results by Apparatus

D score
5.8
5.5
5.4
5.7
5.5
6.1
5.1
5.2

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

E score
8.766
8.833
8.800
8.600
8.233
7.166
7.733
7.133

ND
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Bonus
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1

Total score
14.666
14.433
14.300
14.300
13.733
13.266

12.833

o o o o o o o o

12.433

Osijek, Croatia



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Tie-break
ﬁ ’ ) Horizontal Bar
Rank BIB Competitor NOC Total score Execution Difficulty
3 124 Xie Chenyi CHN 14.300 8.800
4 123 Li Hongyan CHN 14.300 8.600

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025. GymScoring | Make scoring easy! Osijek, Croatia



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Medalists
Medal NOC Name
GOLD KAZ Karimi Milad
SILVER ISR Myakinin Alexander
BRONZE CHN Xie Chenyi

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025. GymScoring | Make scoring easy! Osijek, Croatia



NOC

AUS

AUT

AZE

BUL

CAN

CHN

CRO

CZE

FIN

GBR

GEO

GRE

HUN

Competitor
Australia
Mcdonald Kate
Austria

Moerz Charlize
Kickinger Selina
Azerbaijan
Aliyeva Daniz
Bulgaria
Stoimenova Nikol
Georgieva Valentina
Yankova Yoana
Canada

Olsen Shallon
China

Yu Linmin

Yang Fanyuwei
Croatia

Prpic Mila

Korent Tijana
Sulekic Sara
Zelcic Tina
Czechia
Artamonova Sona
Masova Vanesa
Finland
Kuusikko Maisa
United Kingdom
Taylor Jemima
Leat Alia Neve
Georgia

Motten Dorien
Gobadze Ani
Greece

Mesiri Athanasia
Hungary

Kutasi Hanna Lena
Balazs Kira

Peresztegi Kitti

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Entry list by NOC

BIB number
300

302
301

303
305
304
306

307

309
308

311
310
312
313

314
315

316

355
354

318
317

319
321

320
323

Licence number

36803

47917
31628

57152

55800

50411

35309

22666

46895
61484

55043

3681
46168
35263

52990
53597

42962

58094
46784

30006
37506

56092

58223

47997
65783



NOC

ISR

LAT

MAS

NED

NZL

QAT

SLO

SRB

SVK

SWE

TUR

Competitor
Makai Lilla

Israel

Shamay Roni
Shoshani Yali
Latvia

Grauda Grote Anna

Jurevica Katrina

Svike Elana Aleksandra

Malaysia

Yeap Kang Xian
Yeoh Li Wen

Teh Cadence Zi Qi
Netherlands
Veerman Sanna
Visser Naomi
Thorsdottir Eythora
New Zealand
Reid Freya
Marshall Madeleine
Mcdonald Jun
Qatar

Hamed Salma
Slovenia

Belak Teja
Kysselef Tjasa
Hribar Lucija
Prijanovic Vita
Serbia
Stefanovic Tara
Sabic Nina
Zivanov Andela
Drakulic Tara
Slovakia

Balcova Adela
Mokosova Barbora
Banovicova Sofia
Sweden

Williams Jennifer
Gravin Elina

Turkey

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

BIB number

322

324
325

326
327
328

330
331
329

333
334
332

337
335
336

338

346
348
347
349

341
340
342
339

343
345
344

351
350

Licence number

49842

59114
53249

51863
55386
55107

58893
29297
58894

34905
32733
21250

57645
57681
51077

59354

12206

8686
31618
58412

56191
55487
58976
58975

46359

19131

56228

45152
52766

Osijek, Croatia



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

NOC Competitor BIB number Licence number
Yildiz Bengisu 353 51714
Savranbasi Nazli 352 38486

USA - United States
Hang Jayla 356 55311

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025. GymScoring | Make scoring easy! Osijek, Croatia



Order NOC
1 AUS
2 AUT
3 AUT
4 AZE
5 BUL
6 BUL
7 BUL
8 CAN
9 CHN
10 CHN
11 CRO
12 CRO
13 CRO
14 CRO
15 CZE
16 CZE
17 FIN
18 GBR
19 GBR
20 GEO
21 GEO
22 GRE
23 HUN
24 HUN
25 HUN
26 HUN
27 ISR
28 ISR
29 LAT
30 LAT
31 LAT
32 MAS
33 MAS
34 MAS
35 NED
36 NED
37 NED

BIB
300
302
301
303
305
304
306
307
309
308
311
310
312
313
314
315
316
355
354
318
317
319
321
320
323
322
324
325
326
327
328
330
331
329
333
334
332

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

FIG Licence
36803
47917
31628
57152
55800
50411
35309
22666
46895
61484
55043
3681
46168
35263
52990
53597
42962
58094
46784
30006
37506
56092
58223
47997
65783
49842
59114
53249
51863
55386
55107
58893
29297
58894
34905
32733
21250

OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Entry list by BIB

Competitor
Mcdonald Kate
Moerz Charlize
Kickinger Selina
Aliyeva Daniz
Stoimenova Nikol
Georgieva Valentina
Yankova Yoana
Olsen Shallon

Yu Linmin

Yang Fanyuwei
Prpic Mila

Korent Tijana
Sulekic Sara
Zelcic Tina
Artamonova Sona
Masova Vanesa
Kuusikko Maisa
Taylor Jemima
Leat Alia Neve
Motten Dorien
Gobadze Ani
Mesiri Athanasia
Kutasi Hanna Lena
Balazs Kira
Peresztegi Kitti
Makai Lilla
Shamay Roni
Shoshani Yali
Grauda Grote Anna
Jurevica Katrina
Svike Elana Aleksandra
Yeap Kang Xian
Yeoh Li Wen

Teh Cadence Zi Qi
Veerman Sanna
Visser Naomi

Thorsdottir Eythora



Order NOC BIB

38 NZL 337
39 NZL 335
40 NZL 336
41 QAT 338
42 SLO 346
43 SLO 348
44 SLO 347
45 SLO 349
46 SRB 341
47 SRB 340
48 SRB 342
49 SRB 339
50 SVK 343
51 SVK 345
52 SVK 344
53 SWE 351
54 SWE 350
55 TUR 353
56 TUR 352
57 USA 356

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

FIG Licence
57645
57681
51077
59354
12206
8686
31618
58412
56191
55487
58976
58975
46359
19131
56228
45152
52766
51714
38486
55311

OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Competitor
Reid Freya
Marshall Madeleine
Mcdonald Jun
Hamed Salma
Belak Teja
Kysselef Tjasa
Hribar Lucija
Prijanovic Vita
Stefanovic Tara
Sabic Nina
Zivanov Andela
Drakulic Tara
Balcova Adela
Mokosova Barbora
Banovicova Sofia
Williams Jennifer
Gravin Elina

Yildiz Bengisu
Savranbasi Nazli

Hang Jayla

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

Osijek, Croatia



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)
Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.
Starting lists



BIB
321
320
310
337

v kW N FHE

BIB
346
348
355
354

ok W N FEE

307

BIB
356

309
341

o R W bdN PR
w
N
<

340

BIB
305
304
303

PWONOF %

301

BIB
319
353

w N o3

338

Competitor
Kutasi Hanna Lena
Balazs Kira

Korent Tijana

Reid Freya

Marshall Madeleine

Competitor
Belak Teja

Kysselef Tjasa
Taylor Jemima
Leat Alia Neve

Olsen Shallon

Competitor
Hang Jayla
Jurevica Katrina
Yu Linmin
Stefanovic Tara

Sabic Nina

Competitor
Stoimenova Nikol
Georgieva Valentina
Aliyeva Daniz

Kickinger Selina

Competitor
Mesiri Athanasia
Yildiz Bengisu

Hamed Salma

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Qualifications day 1 (WAG)

Group 1
NOC # BIB
HUN 1. 305
HUN 2. 306
CRO 3. 356
NZL 4. 347
NZL
Group 2
NOC # BIB
SLO 1. 303
SLO 2. 350
GBR 3. 351
GBR 4. 353
CAN 5. 352
Group 3

NOC # BIB

USA 1. 336
LAT 2. 337
CHN 3. 331
SRB 4. 329
SRB 5. 319
Group 4
NOC # BIB
BUL 1. 321
BUL 2. 322
AZE 3. 343
AUT 4. 345
5. 316
Group 5
NOC # BIB
GRE 1. 355
TUR 2. 354
QAT 3. 324
4. 325
5. 300

Competitor
Stoimenova Nikol
Yankova Yoana
Hang Jayla

Hribar Lucija

Competitor
Aliyeva Daniz
Gravin Elina
Williams Jennifer
Yildiz Bengisu

Savranbasi Nazli

Competitor
Mcdonald Jun
Reid Freya

Yeoh Li Wen

Teh Cadence Zi Qi

Mesiri Athanasia

Competitor
Kutasi Hanna Lena
Makai Lilla
Balcova Adela
Mokosova Barbora

Kuusikko Maisa

Competitor
Taylor Jemima
Leat Alia Neve
Shamay Roni
Shoshani Yali
Mcdonald Kate

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

Starting lists

NOC
BUL
BUL
USA
SLO

NOC
AZE
SWE
SWE
TUR
TUR

NOC
NZL
NZL
MAS
MAS
GRE

NOC
HUN
HUN

SVK
SVK
FIN

NOC
GBR
GBR

ISR
ISR
AUS

Osijek, Croatia



10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Group 6
# BIB
1. 317
2. 312
3. 333
4. 334
Group 7
# BIB
1. 328
2. 308
3. 314
4. 315

Competitor
Gobadze Ani
Sulekic Sara
Veerman Sanna

Visser Naomi

Competitor

Svike Elana Aleksandra
Yang Fanyuwei
Artamonova Sona

Masova Vanesa

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

Starting lists

NOC
GEO
CRO
NED
NED

NOC
LAT
CHN
CZE
CZE

Osijek, Croatia



BIB
326
320

340

v kW N FHE

342

BIB
305
304
332
334

ok W N FEE

303

BIB
317
329
330

WM OF %

319

BIB
347
349
300
302

v kW N FHEE

301

v kW N FRE
w
a
w

Competitor
Grauda Grote Anna
Balazs Kira

Makai Lilla

Sabic Nina

Zivanov Andela

Competitor
Stoimenova Nikol
Georgieva Valentina
Thorsdottir Eythora
Visser Naomi

Aliyeva Daniz

Competitor
Gobadze Ani

Teh Cadence Zi Qi
Yeap Kang Xian

Mesiri Athanasia

Competitor
Hribar Lucija

Prijanovic Vita
Mcdonald Kate
Moerz Charlize

Kickinger Selina

Competitor
Savranbasi Nazli
Yildiz Bengisu
Taylor Jemima
Leat Alia Neve

Kuusikko Maisa

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Qualifications day 2 (WAG)

Group 1

NOC # BIB
LAT 1. 301
HUN 2. 302
HUN 3. 319
SRB 4. 330
SRB 5. 318
Group 2

NOC # BIB
BUL 1. 321
BUL 2. 323
NED 3. 300
NED 4. 341
AZE 5. 339
Group 3

NOC # BIB
GEO 1. 314
MAS 2. 315
MAS 3. 352
GRE 4. 353
Group 4

NOC # BIB
SLO 1. 326
SLO 2. 350
AUS 3. 351
AUT 4. 336
AUT 5. 335
Group 5

NOC # BIB
TUR 1. 303
TUR 2. 356
GBR 3. 332
GBR 4. 305
FIN 5. 306
Group 6

\

Competitor
Kickinger Selina
Moerz Charlize
Mesiri Athanasia
Yeap Kang Xian

Motten Dorien

Competitor
Kutasi Hanna Lena
Peresztegi Kitti
Mcdonald Kate
Stefanovic Tara

Drakulic Tara

Competitor
Artamonova Sona
Masova Vanesa
Savranbasi Nazli

Yildiz Bengisu

Competitor
Grauda Grote Anna
Gravin Elina
Williams Jennifer
Mcdonald Jun

Marshall Madeleine

Competitor
Aliyeva Daniz
Hang Jayla
Thorsdottir Eythora
Stoimenova Nikol

Yankova Yoana

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

P

Starting lists

NOC
AUT
AUT
GRE
MAS
GEO

NOC
HUN
HUN
AUS
SRB
SRB

NOC
CZE
CZE
TUR
TUR

NOC
LAT
SWE
SWE
NZL
NZL

NOC
AZE
USA
NED
BUL
BUL

Osijek, Croatia



BIB
313
311
314

R W N B R

315

BIB
337
336
351

P W N B R

350

BIB
356
324

343

v R W N R EE

345

Competitor
Zelcic Tina

Prpic Mila
Artamonova Sona

Masova Vanesa

Competitor
Reid Freya
Mcdonald Jun
Williams Jennifer

Gravin Elina

Competitor
Hang Jayla

Shamay Roni
Shoshani Yali
Balcova Adela

Mokosova Barbora

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

NOC
CRO
CRO

CZE
CZE

Group 7

NOC
NZL
NZL

SWE
SWE

Group 8

NOC
USA
ISR
ISR
SVK
SVK

s W N PR

BIB
344
338
307
324
325

BIB
355
354
349

Competitor
Banovicova Sofia
Hamed Salma
Olsen Shallon
Shamay Roni

Shoshani Yali

Competitor
Taylor Jemima
Leat Alia Neve

Prijanovic Vita

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

Starting lists

NOC
SVK
QAT
CAN

ISR
ISR

NOC
GBR
GBR

SLO

Osijek, Croatia



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Judges Assignment

Technical Delegate: Hade Trishia (aus)

EN v

Function
SV
D1
D2
E1l
E2
E3
E4
E5

L1

Judge
Ljubancic Julija
Liu Chaohui
Mavric Mojca
Keleti Katalin
Koehler Teresa
Vseteckova Jana
Cook Andrea
Brands Carlijn

Sikharulidze Rusudan

@ Balance Beam

Function
SV
D1
D2
E1l
E2
E3
E4
E5
T1
T2

Judge

Liu Chaohui

Seile Nadezda
Raisanen Marja
Rose Heidi Marie
Garberg Tora
Brands Carlijn

Keleti Katalin
Vseteckova Jana
Strmenska Dagmara

Mavric Mojca

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

NOC
CRO
CHN

SLO
HUN
AUT
CZE
GBR
NED
GEO

NOC

CHN
LAT
FIN
AUS
SWE
NED
HUN
CZE
SVK
SLO

@ Uneven Bars

Function
sV
D1
D2
El
E2
E3
E4
E5

T2

@ Floor

Function
SV
D1
D2
El
E2
E3
E4
E5
T1
L1

L2

Judge

Seile Nadezda
Woolf Michelle Jayne
Brestyan Silvia
Yazici Suzan

Palijan Anamarija
Ronen-Paz Tal

Tan Ing Yueh
Anderson Tracey

Strmenska Dagmara

Judge

Woolf Michelle Jayne
Ljubancic Julija
Anderson Tracey

Markova Katerina

Al-Buainain Abeer Ali A F

Wei Jingjing
Koehler Teresa
Ronen-Paz Tal

Sikharulidze Rusudan

Aleksic-Veljkovic Aleksandra

Cook Andrea

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

NOC
LAT
NZL
USA

TUR
CRO

ISR
MAS
CAN

SVK

NOC

NZL
CRO
CAN
BUL
QAT
CHN
AUT

ISR
GEO
SRB

GBR

Osijek, Croatia



@ Vault

#
1

10

11

12

Competitor

Yu Linmin

Final score

Hang Jayla

Final score

Olsen Shallon

Final score

Belak Teja

Final score

Georgieva Valentina

Final score

Korent Tijana

Final score

Kickinger Selina

Final score

Yildiz Bengisu

Final score

Sabic Nina

Final score

Taylor Jemima

Final score

Kysselef Tjasa

Final score

Stefanovic Tara

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

NOC
CHN

USA

CAN

SLO

BUL

CRO

AUT

TUR

SRB

GBR

SLO

SRB

OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Results by Apparatus

D score E score
5.0 8.966
5.2 8.866
5.0 9.066
4.2 8.833
5.0 8.966
4.2 8.566
4.4 8.700
4.6 8.933
4.6 8.933
4.8 8.600
4.0 8.766
4.2 8.900
4.2 8.766
4.0 8.733
4.2 8.866
4.4 8.533
3.6 9.066
3.8 8.833
4.2 8.700
3.6 8.733
4.6 8.800
4.2 7.633
3.8 9.066

ND
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.3

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.1
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

Bonus

0.0

0,2

0,2

0,2

0.0

0,2

0,2

0.0

0,2

0,2

0.0

Total score
13.966
14.066
14.016
14.066
12.733
14.399
13.966
12.766
14.366
13.100
13.533
14.316
13.533
13.400
13.466
12.766
13.100
13.933
12.966
12.733
13.849
13.066
12.933
12.999
12.666
12.633
13.649
12.800
12.333
13.566
13.400
11.833
12.616
12.866

R1

R2

R3



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Competitor

Final score

Kutasi Hanna Lena

Final score

Marshall Madeleine

Final score

Mesiri Athanasia

Final score

Aliyeva Daniz

Final score

Balazs Kira

Final score

Reid Freya

Final score

Hamed Salma

Final score

Jurevica Katrina

Final score

Leat Alia Neve

Final score

Stoimenova Nikol

Final score

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

NOC D score
3.4

HUN 3.6
3.4

NZL 4.2
3.4

GRE 4.2
4.6

AZE 4.2
3.4

HUN 4.2
3.2

NZL 3.8
3.6

QAT 3.2
3.2

LAT 4.2
3.6

GBR 4.6
BUL 4.2

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

E score

8.566

8.866
8.833

8.800
8.633

8.966

7.466

8.800
8.533

8.766
8.233

8.733

7.666

8.666
8.633

8.400
7.766

8.933

8.166

ND
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.3

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.1

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.3

0.0

0.1

Bonus

0,2

0,2

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Total score
11.966
13.416
12.466
12.233
13.349
13.000
12.033
12.516
13.166
11.766
12.466
13.000
11.933
12.466
12.966
11.333
12.149
12.533
11.266
11.899
11.866
11.833
11.849
12.600
11.066
11.833

13.533

DNS
DNF

DNS

DNF

Osijek, Croatia



@ Vault

Rank BIB
15 319
16 303

354
305

Competitor
Mesiri Athanasia
Aliyeva Daniz
Leat Alia Neve

Stoimenova Nikol

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

NOC
GRE
AZE
GBR
BUL

Tie-break

Total score
12.466

12.466

Best total score
13.166
13.000
13.533

12.266

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

Execution

Difficulty

Osijek, Croatia



@4’! \ Uneven Bars

#

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
24
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

Competitor
Hang Jayla
Yang Fanyuwei
Veerman Sanna
Mcdonald Kate
Makai Lilla
Kuusikko Maisa
Sulekic Sara
Yeoh Li Wen
Visser Naomi
Shamay Roni
Shoshani Yali
Masova Vanesa
Williams Jennifer
Artamonova Sona
Mcdonald Jun
Taylor Jemima
Hribar Lucija
Teh Cadence Zi Qi
Gravin Elina
Aliyeva Daniz
Balcova Adela
Mokosova Barbora
Stoimenova Nikol
Leat Alia Neve
Reid Freya
Yildiz Bengisu
Gobadze Ani
Yankova Yoana
Svike Elana Aleksandra
Savranbasi Nazli
Mesiri Athanasia

Kutasi Hanna Lena

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

NOC

USA
CHN
NED
AUS
HUN
FIN
CRO
MAS
NED
ISR
ISR
CZE
SWE
CZE
NZL
GBR
SLO
MAS
SWE
AZE
SVK
SVK
BUL
GBR
NZL
TUR
GEO
BUL
LAT
TUR
GRE
HUN

OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Results by Apparatus

D score E score
5.9 7.866
6.1 7.433
5.4 8.066
5.6 7.800
5.2 8.100
6.0 7.266
5.3 7.900
5.3 7.533
5.9 6.933
4.9 7.866
5.3 7.433
5.4 7.333
5.6 7.133
4.8 7.500
4.8 7.333
4.7 7.100
5.0 6.733
4.4 7.133
4.9 6.600
4.8 6.433
4.4 6.600
5.0 6.233
4.8 6.066
4.4 6.400
4.4 6.400
4.8 5.833
3.8 6.466
3.9 6.366
4.3 5.966
5.0 6.400
4.1 5.533
4.3 5.033

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

ND
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.3
0.0
0.0

Bonus
13.766
13.533
13.466
13.400
13.300
13.266
13.200
12.833
12.833
12.766
12.733
12.733
12.733
12.300
12.133
11.800
11.733
11.533
11.500
11.233
11.000
10.933
10.866
10.800
10.800
10.633
10.266
10.266
10.266
10.100

9.633

9.333

Total score

o o o o o o o o

~ X X
w N =

Osijek, Croatia



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

@. ,_LI! \ Uneven Bars

Rank BIB
8 331
9 334
11 325
12 315
13 351
24 354
24 337
27 317
28 306
29 328

Competitor
Yeoh Li Wen
Visser Naomi
Shoshani Yali
Masova Vanesa
Williams Jennifer
Leat Alia Neve
Reid Freya
Gobadze Ani
Yankova Yoana

Svike Elana Aleksandra

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Tie-break
NOC Total score
MAS 12.833
NED 12.833
ISR 12.733
CZE 12.733
SWE 12.733
GBR 10.800
NZL 10.800
GEO 10.266
BUL 10.266
LAT 10.266

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

Execution
7.533
6.933
7.433
7.333
7.133
6.400
6.400
6.466
6.366
5.966

Difficulty

4.4
4.4

Osijek, Croatia



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Results by Apparatus

@- Balance Beam

# Competitor NOC D score E score ND Bonus Total score
1 Thorsdottir Eythora NED 5.3 8.600 0.0 13.900 Q
2 Hang Jayla USA 5.7 8.100 0.0 13.800 Q
3 Williams Jennifer SWE 6.2 7.600 0.0 13.800 Q
4 Mcdonald Kate AUS 5.3 7.800 0.0 13.100 Q
5 Visser Naomi NED 4.9 8.133 0.0 13.033 Q
6 Kuusikko Maisa FIN 4.8 8.166 0.0 12.966 Q
7 Kickinger Selina AUT 5.4 7.500 0.0 12.900 Q
8 Teh Cadence Zi Qi MAS 5.4 7.466 0.0 12.866 Q
9 Prpic Mila CRO 5.3 7.500 0.0 12.800 R1

10 Masova Vanesa CZE 5.2 7.500 0.0 12.700 R2

11 Balcova Adela SVK 4.6 7.966 0.0 12.566 R3

12 Makai Lilla HUN 4.7 7.833 0.0 12.533

13 Stoimenova Nikol BUL 4.7 7.766 0.0 12.466

14 Mokosova Barbora SVK 4.7 7.733 0.0 12.433

15 Yildiz Bengisu TUR 5.0 7.366 0.0 12.366

16 Zelcic Tina CRO 4.8 7.533 0.0 12.333

17 Shoshani Yali ISR 4.9 7.433 0.0 12.333

18 Leat Alia Neve GBR 5.1 7.100 0.0 12.200

19 Moerz Charlize AUT 5.0 7.000 0.0 12.000

20 Balazs Kira HUN 4.7 7.033 0.0 11.733

21 Artamonova Sona CZE 5.1 6.633 0.0 11.733

22 Grauda Grote Anna LAT 4.7 7.000 0.0 11.700

23 Shamay Roni ISR 4.9 6.700 0.0 11.600

24 Zivanov Andela SRB 4.7 6.800 0.0 11.500

25 Hribar Lucija SLO 4.4 7.033 0.0 11.433

26 Gravin Elina SWE 4.7 6.700 0.0 11.400

27 Savranbasi Nazli TUR 4.1 7.266 0.0 11.366

28 Yeap Kang Xian MAS 4.9 6.400 0.0 11.300

29 Aliyeva Daniz AZE 4.6 6.466 0.0 11.066

30 Sabic Nina SRB 4.3 6.600 0.0 10.900

31 Taylor Jemima GBR 4.7 6.000 0.0 10.700

32 Mesiri Athanasia GRE 5.3 5.166 0.0 10.466

33 Prijanovic Vita SLO 5.0 5.433 0.0 10.433

34 Reid Freya NZL 4.8 5.433 0.1 10.133



# Competitor
35 Gobadze Ani

36 Georgieva Valentina

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

NOC D score E score ND Bonus
GEO 4.0 5.766 0.0 9.766
BUL 4.1 4.800 0.0 8.900

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

Total score

Osijek, Croatia



G' Balance Beam

Rank

16
17
20
21

BIB
356
351
313
325
320
314

Competitor
Hang Jayla
Williams Jennifer
Zelcic Tina
Shoshani Yali
Balazs Kira

Artamonova Sona

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

NOC
USA
SWE
CRO

ISR
HUN
CZE

Tie-break

Total score
13.800
13.800
12.333
12.333
11.733
11.733

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

Execution
8.100
7.600
7.533
7.433
7.033
6.633

Difficulty

Osijek, Croatia



~
M Floor

#

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Competitor
Shoshani Yali
Hang Jayla
Taylor Jemima
Moerz Charlize
Artamonova Sona
Thorsdottir Eythora
Kickinger Selina
Savranbasi Nazli
Williams Jennifer
Marshall Madeleine
Yildiz Bengisu
Shamay Roni
Mesiri Athanasia
Masova Vanesa
Olsen Shallon
Motten Dorien
Yeap Kang Xian
Stoimenova Nikol
Peresztegi Kitti
Kutasi Hanna Lena
Prijanovic Vita
Leat Alia Neve
Yankova Yoana
Mcdonald Kate
Banovicova Sofia
Stefanovic Tara
Grauda Grote Anna
Gravin Elina
Hamed Salma

Drakulic Tara

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

NOC

ISR
USA
GBR
AUT
CZE
NED
AUT
TUR
SWE
NZL
TUR
ISR
GRE
CZE
CAN
GEO
MAS
BUL
HUN
HUN
SLO
GBR
BUL
AUS
SVK
SRB
LAT
SWE
QAT
SRB

OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Results by Apparatus

D score E score
5.5 8.000
5.2 8.000
4.9 7.966
5.7 7.133
4.8 8.000
5.0 7.500
4.8 7.633
4.8 7.500
5.2 7.400
4.7 7.400
4.6 7.466
4.9 7.233
4.7 7.233
4.5 7.400
4.6 7.133
4.2 7.433
4.6 6.933
4.2 7.266
4.6 6.966
4.5 7.200
4.1 7.233
4.7 6.800
4.1 6.933
4.9 6.266
3.8 7.266
4.5 6.033
4.2 5.866
4.4 5.833
3.9 5.766
4.1 5.433

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

ND
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.3
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.3
0.0
0.3
0.0
0.3
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.3
0.0
0.7

Bonus
13.400
13.200
12.866
12.833
12.800
12.500
12.433
12.300
12.300
12.100
12.066
11.833
11.833
11.800
11.733
11.633
11.533
11.466
11.466
11.400
11.333
11.200
11.033
10.866
10.766
10.533
10.066

9.933
9.666

8.833

Total score

o o o o o o o o

o X X
w N

Osijek, Croatia



—~
N\~

Rank

12
13
18
19

Floor

BIB Competitor
352 Savranbasi Nazli
351 Williams Jennifer
324 Shamay Roni
319 Mesiri Athanasia
305 Stoimenova Nikol

323 Peresztegi Kitti

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

NOC

TUR
SWE
ISR
GRE
BUL
HUN

Tie-break

Total score

12.300
12.300
11.833
11.833
11.466
11.466

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

Execution
7.500
7.400
7.233
7.233
7.266
6.966

Difficulty

4.9
4.7

Osijek, Croatia



6 Vault

# BIB
1 309
2 356
3 307
4 346
5 304
6 310
7 301
8 353
9 340
10 355
11 348

NOC
CHN
USA
CAN
SLO
BUL
CRO
AUT
TUR
SRB
GBR

SLO

Competitor
Yu Linmin

Hang Jayla
Olsen Shallon
Belak Teja
Georgieva Valentina
Korent Tijana
Kickinger Selina
Yildiz Bengisu
Sabic Nina
Taylor Jemima

Kysselef Tjasa

ﬁ Balance Beam

#

© 0O N o u & W N H

BIB
332
356
351
300
334
316
301
329
311

10 315

11 343

NOC
NED
USA
SWE
AUS
NED

FIN
AUT
MAS
CRO
CZE
SVK

Competitor
Thorsdottir Eythora
Hang Jayla
Williams Jennifer
Mcdonald Kate
Visser Naomi
Kuusikko Maisa
Kickinger Selina
Teh Cadence Zi Qi
Prpic Mila

Masova Vanesa

Balcova Adela

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

List of Qualifiers

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

@ Uneven Bars

# BIB NOC
Q 1 356 USA
Q 2 308 CHN
Q 3 333 NED
Q 4 300 AUS
Q 5 322 HUN
Q 6 316 FIN
Q 7 312 CRO
Q 8 331 MAS
R1 9 334 NED
R2 10 324 ISR
R3 11 325 ISR
@ Floor
# BIB NOC
Q 1 325 ISR
Q 2 356 USA
Q 3 355 GBR
Q 4 302 AUT
Q 5 314 CZE
Q 6 332 NED
Q 7 301 AUT
Q 8 352 TUR
R1 9 351 SWE
R2 10 335 NZL
R3 11 353 TUR

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

Competitor
Hang Jayla
Yang Fanyuwei
Veerman Sanna
Mcdonald Kate
Makai Lilla
Kuusikko Maisa
Sulekic Sara
Yeoh Li Wen
Visser Naomi
Shamay Roni

Shoshani Yali

Competitor
Shoshani Yali

Hang Jayla

Taylor Jemima
Moerz Charlize
Artamonova Sona
Thorsdottir Eythora
Kickinger Selina
Savranbasi Nazli
Williams Jennifer
Marshall Madeleine

Yildiz Bengisu

o o0 o0 0 O O O 0
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Osijek, Croatia



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)
Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.
Starting lists



BIB
356
309
307
304
310
353
301

& N o U & W N HH

346
340
355
348

BIB
301
332
329
351
300
356
316

@ N o v R W N PE

334
311
315
343

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

~

Vault (WAG)
12.04.2025. 15:50

Competitor
Hang Jayla

Yu Linmin
Olsen Shallon
Georgieva Valentina
Korent Tijana
Yildiz Bengisu
Kickinger Selina
Belak Teja
Sabic Nina
Taylor Jemima

Kysselef Tjasa

Balance Beam (WAG)

13.04.2025. 14:50

Competitor
Kickinger Selina
Thorsdottir Eythora
Teh Cadence Zi Qi
Williams Jennifer
Mcdonald Kate
Hang Jayla
Kuusikko Maisa
Visser Naomi
Prpic Mila

Masova Vanesa

Balcova Adela

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Finals day 1 (WAG)

Uneven Bars (WAG)
12.04.2025.17:15

NOC # BIB Competitor
USA Q 1. 300 Mcdonald Kate
CHN Q 2. 333 Veerman Sanna
CAN Q 3. 308 Yang Fanyuwei
BUL Q 4. 356 Hang Jayla
CRO Q 5. 331 Yeoh Li Wen
TUR Q 6. 322 Makai lLilla
AUT Q 7. 316 Kuusikko Maisa
SLO Q 8. 312 Sulekic Sara
SRB R1 334 Visser Naomi
GBR R2 324 Shamay Roni
SLO R3 325 Shoshani Yali

Finals day 2 (WAG)

@
Floor (WAG)
13.04.2025. 16:20

NOC # BIB Competitor

AUT Q 1. 314 Artamonova Sona
NED Q 2. 352 Savranbasi Nazli
MAS Q 3. 355 Taylor Jemima
SWE Q 4. 302 Moerz Charlize
AUS Q 5. 325 Shoshani Yali

USA Q 6. 332 Thorsdottir Eythora
FIN Q 7. 301 Kickinger Selina
NED Q 8. 356 Hang Jayla

CRO R1 351 Williams Jennifer
CZE R2 335 Marshall Madeleine
SVK R3 353 Yildiz Bengisu

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

Starting lists
NOC
AUS Q
NED Q
CHN Q
USA Q
MAS Q
HUN Q
FIN Q
CRO Q
NED R1
ISR R2
ISR R3
NOC
CZE Q
TUR Q
GBR Q
AUT Q
ISR Q
NED Q
AUT Q
USA Q
SWE R1
NZL R2
TUR R3

Osijek, Croatia



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Judges Assignment

Technical Delegate: Hade Trishia (aus)

EN v

Function
SV
D1
D2
E1l
E2
E3
E4
E5

L1

Judge
Ljubancic Julija
Liu Chaohui
Mavric Mojca
Keleti Katalin
Brands Carlijn
Tan Ing Yueh
Vseteckova Jana
Rose Heidi Marie

Sikharulidze Rusudan

@ Balance Beam

Function
SV
D1
D2
E1l
E2
E3
E4
E5
T1
T2

Judge

Liu Chaohui

Seile Nadezda
Raisanen Marja
Mavric Mojca

Woolf Michelle Jayne
Markova Katerina
Anderson Tracey
Cook Andrea
Strmenska Dagmara

Sikharulidze Rusudan

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

NOC
CRO
CHN

SLO
HUN
NED
MAS
CZE
AUS
GEO

NOC

CHN
LAT
FIN
SLO
NZL
BUL
CAN
GBR
SVK
GEO

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

e !~ Uneven Bars

Function
sV
D1
D2
El
E2
E3
E4
E5

T2

@ Floor

Function
sv
D1
D2
El
E2
E3
E4
E5
T1
L1

L2

Judge

Seile Nadezda
Woolf Michelle Jayne
Brestyan Silvia
Yazici Suzan

Garberg Tora

Al-Buainain Abeer Ali A F

Koehler Teresa
Ronen-Paz Tal

Mavric Mojca

Judge

Woolf Michelle Jayne
Ljubancic Julija
Anderson Tracey
Wei Jingjing

Seile Nadezda
Raisanen Marja
Mavric Mojca

Tan Ing Yueh
Strmenska Dagmara
Markova Katerina

Keleti Katalin

NOC
LAT
NZL
USA

TUR
SWE
QAT
AUT
ISR
SLO

NOC

NZL
CRO
CAN
CHN
LAT
FIN
SLO
MAS
SVK
BUL

HUN

Osijek, Croatia



@ Vault

# Competitor

1 Georgieva Valentina

Final score

2 Yu Linmin

Final score

3 Hang Jayla

Final score

4 Olsen Shallon

Final score

5 Kickinger Selina

Final score

6 Korent Tijana

Final score

7 Belak Teja

Final score

8 Yildiz Bengisu

Final score

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

NOC

BUL

CHN

USA

CAN

AUT

CRO

SLO

TUR

OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Results by Apparatus

D score E score
5.0 9.333
4.8 9.166
5.0 9.033
5.2 8.900
5.0 9.033
4.2 8.900
5.0 8.966
4.2 8.566
4.2 8.900
4.0 8.933
4.0 8.666
4.2 8.900
4.4 7.466
4.6 9.066
4.2 8.933
4.4 7.233

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

ND
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

Bonus

0.0

0.0

0,2

0,2

0,2

0,2

0.0

0.0

Total score
14.333
13.966
14.149 Q
14.033
14.100
14.066 Q
14.033
13.100
13.766 Q
13.966
12.766
13.566 Q
13.100
12.933
13.216 Q
12.666
13.100
13.083 Q
11.866
13.666
12.766 Q
13.133
11.633
12.383 Q

Osijek, Croatia



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Medalists
Medal NOC Name
GOLD BUL Georgieva Valentina
SILVER CHN Yu Linmin
BRONZE USA Hang Jayla

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025. GymScoring | Make scoring easy! Osijek, Croatia



@. ,_lI! \ Uneven Bars

# Competitor
1 Yang Fanyuwei
2 Kuusikko Maisa

3 Mcdonald Kate

S

Veerman Sanna

(6]

Sulekic Sara
6 Yeoh Li Wen
Makai Lilla

8 Hang Jayla

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Results by Apparatus

NOC D score
CHN 6.4
FIN 6.0
AUS 5.7
NED 5.4
CRO 5.3
MAS 5.7
HUN 5.1
USA 5.5

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

E score
7.366
7.566
7.700
7.833
7.800
7.333
6.666
6.166

ND
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Bonus
13.766
13.566
13.400
13.233
13.100
13.033
11.766

11.666

Total score

o o o o o o o o

Osijek, Croatia



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Medalists
Medal NOC Name
GOLD CHN Yang Fanyuwei
SILVER FIN Kuusikko Maisa
BRONZE AUS Mcdonald Kate

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025. GymScoring | Make scoring easy! Osijek, Croatia



ﬁ- Balance Beam

# Competitor
1 Thorsdottir Eythora

2 Hang Jayla

3 Williams Jennifer

4 Kickinger Selina

5 Teh Cadence Zi Qi

6 Kuusikko Maisa

7 Mcdonald Kate

8 Visser Naomi

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

NOC

NED
USA
SWE
AUT
MAS
FIN

AUS
NED

OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Results by Apparatus

D score
5.4
5.7
6.1
5.4
5.3
4.8
5.1
4.2

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

E score
8.500
8.066
7.200
7.666
7.233
7.500
7.033
6.700

ND
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1

Bonus
13.900
13.766
13.300
13.066
12.533
12.300
12.133

10.800

Total score

o o o o o o o o

Osijek, Croatia



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Medalists
Medal NOC Name
GOLD NED Thorsdottir Eythora
SILVER USA Hang Jayla
BRONZE SWE Williams Jennifer

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025. GymScoring | Make scoring easy! Osijek, Croatia



AT
M Floor
# Competitor
1 Hang Jayla

2 Shoshani Yali

3 Kickinger Selina

4 Taylor Jemima

5 Savranbasi Nazli

6 Thorsdottir Eythora
7 Moerz Charlize

8 Artamonova Sona

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025

NOC

USA
ISR

AUT
GBR
TUR
NED
AUT
CZE

OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Results by Apparatus

D score
5.4
5.5
5.0
4.9
4.8
5.1
5.2
4.7

GymScoring | Make scoring easy!

E score
8.066
7.800
7.700
7.800
7.633
7.100
6.566
6.933

ND
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Bonus
13.466
13.300
12.700
12.600
12.433
12.200
11.766

11.633

Total score

o o o o o o o o

Osijek, Croatia



FIG Apparatus World Cup 2025
OSIJEK (CRO)

Osijek, 10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025.

Medalists
Medal NOC Name
GOLD USA Hang Jayla
SILVER ISR Shoshani Yali

BRONZE AUT Kickinger Selina

10.04.2025. - 13.04.2025. GymScoring | Make scoring easy! Osijek, Croatia



